
From: beth@partlowlaw.com
To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk; Floyd, Tanya; Redleaf-Durbin, Joan; Digaetano, Laurie; Smith, Quantindra
Cc: Wilson, Saundi; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia; Henderson, Jessica; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Bingham, Kimberly; Annicella,

Alan; Shirley, Teresa
Subject: RE: CAFO filed in the matter of Giant Resource Recovery - Sumter, Inc. and Nova Molecular Sumter, LLC; Docket

No. RCRA-04-2018-4004(b)
Date: Wednesday, January 20, 2021 4:36:58 PM

Received.
 
LAW OFFICES OF ELIZABETH B. PARTLOW, LLC
1800 Platt Springs Road
West Columbia, South Carolina 29169
803.814.0868 (office)
803.237.5387 (cell)
beth@partlowlaw.com
www.partlowlaw.com
 
From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 20, 2021 2:25 PM
To: Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Redleaf-Durbin, Joan <Redleaf-Durbin.Joan@epa.gov>;
Digaetano, Laurie <Benton-Digaetano.Laurie@epa.gov>; beth@partlowlaw.com; Smith, Quantindra
<Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>
Cc: Wilson, Saundi <Wilson.Saundi@epa.gov>; R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
<R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;
Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable
<CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Bingham, Kimberly <Bingham.Kimberly@epa.gov>; Annicella,
Alan <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>; Shirley, Teresa <Shirley.Teresa@epa.gov>
Subject: CAFO filed in the matter of Giant Resource Recovery – Sumter, Inc. and Nova Molecular
Sumter, LLC; Docket No. RCRA-04-2018-4004(b)
 
 
Good afternoon all,
 
Attached is the signed and ratified order for Giant Resource Recovery - Sumter, Inc. and Nova
Molecular Sumpter, LLC, filed on January 20, 2021.
 
Ms. Partlow, I am requesting you email me confirming receipt of above documents for my file.
 
Thank you,
 
Saundi Wilson
Regional Hearing Clerk
404-562-9504
R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov
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From: Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 20, 2021 9:59 AM
To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>
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